
CHANGE ORDER FORM 

Date: 21 Aug 23 Contract No.: C23-3291 -PW 

Owner: OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

Contractor: Dalton Bros. 

CONTRACT: C23-3291 -PW 
Dalton Brothers, Inc. 
Construction of Bob White Drive Stormwater Improve 
EXPIRES:240 Days from NTP 

Change Order No.: _3~---

The Contract/ Agreement is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Final. balancing CO. Substantial completion completed Aug 11, 2023, letter atached. 

Attachments: Contractor proposal 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE 

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

Original Contract Price: $ 1,084,425. 15 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $ 16,639.69 

Present Contract Price: $ 1,101,064.84 

This Change Order will (add/deduct): $ 73,867.59 

New Contract Price: $ 1,174,932.43 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME 

DESCRIPTION DATE or NUMBER OF DAYS 

Original Contract Time: 180 days; 240 days 

Original Substantial Completion Date: July 29, 2023; September 28, 2023 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: 20 

This Change Order will (add/deduct): 0 

New Contract Time: 200 days; 260 days 

New Substantial Completion Date: August 18, 2023; October 17, 2023 

APPROVALS 

Oig,Ully sign«I by Juon T. Autrey,P.E. 
Jason T. Autrey, P.E .• C.P.M. <P-"-

REQUESTED BY: o.u r.2on.01.2a 10:1s:40 ~s·oa DATE: ____________ _ 

St h Bl I k DigitallysignedbyStephenBlalock 
PROJECT ENGINEER: ep en a OC Date:2023.oa.21 oa:31:ss--0s·oo· DATE:. ___________ _ 

CONTRACTOR: ~ DATE:._0_8_/_2_1_/_2_0_2_3 __ _ 

Digitally signed by John Hofstad 
o wNER: John Hofstad Date: 2023.08.28 14:01 :41 -05'00' DATE:. ____________ _ 

Insert Nome and Title as per Purc hasing Manual Thresholds 
County Administrator 

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/Agreement between Contractor and the Owner, and a ll o ther contract provisions 
shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically amended in writing, signed by both parties. 

http:2023.08.28
http:Date:2023.oa.21
http:r.2on.01.2a


DALTON BROTHERS er~~ 
~ I s 

GENERAL ~ B, 

CONTRACTORS 
BUILDERS SINCE 1171 

August 9, 2023 

Steven Blalock 
Okaloosa County Public Works 
54 79A Old Bethel Road 
Crestview, Florida 32536 

RE: Bob White Dr. Drainage Improvements 
PCO# 003 Additional Rip Rap 

Dear Mr. Blalock: 

Per the attached proposal, we submit our cost increase of $73,867.59 for the final 
reconciling change order. This request includes the installation of the additional rip 
rap needed to satisfy the drawings sheet C301, the actual quantities of paving and 
concrete flatwork removed, and the actual quantities of asphalt and concrete 
flatwork installed. We have attached a breakdown for your review and use. All unit 
prices are derived from the original unit price breakdown sheet/SOV. 

If acceptable, then please sign off on the approval below and return it at your 
earliest convenience. 

Feel free to contact us if you have any questions or comments. 

Sincerely, 

Mike Dalton 
Dalton Brothers Inc. 

Cc: File 

P.O. Box 426 • Fort Walton Beach, FL 32549 
Phone (850) 226-9333 • Officemanager@DaltonBrotherslnc.com 

License# CGC-1514857 

mailto:Officemanager@DaltonBrotherslnc.com
http:73,867.59


• • • 

Dalton Brothers Inc. PCO#: 3 CCR#: 0 Revision #: 0 
PROJECT 314 • Bob Whito Or. Dralnopo Im ............ REWJl()Nt: 0 De8CRIPTION:- Rip Rap6- REVIEWED WITH OWNER: 
OWNER a.-CoynlY PCOt:4.1 
LOCATION llobWNtoDrlvo Cadlngona, Chango - t : D 
ES'llMATE DIITE: oUiir.ii ARCHITECT: "'" ,w ,AL .... ' SCOPE OF WORK: SF 

COO€ DESCRIPTION arv UNIT lABOR UNIT RA TE TOTAi.. LA&OR MATERIAL UNIT RATE TOTAL IAA.TERlAL SUBlNTRATE TOTAL SUB LINE TOTAL SUni.A..JN I KAl OR/COMMENTS 

1000 GENERAL CONDITIONS 
Eatimatlna 0 Hou .. $ $ $ $ $ No Charoe for Estimate. 

OTHER $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
. DIVISION 1 TOTALS $ $ $ I I $ 

2000 SITEWORK / DEIIOUTION: ETC .•. 

RFI #10 Revised the area of rip rap to 
two sections of 12'x20' totaling 53.33 
SY v.tlich is an addition of 33.33 SY to 

Installation of Rip Rap FOOT Spec 530, f11f. RFI #10 33.33 SQYD $ $ $ $ $ 750.00 $ 24 997.50 $ 750.00 $ 24,997.50 the scope of WOt'k. 

!Total area of asphalt removed 160 SY 
r,.1,ich Is an addition of 30 SY to the 

Remove Existing Asphalt 30 SQYD $ $ $ $ $ 39.10 $ 1,173.00 $ 39.10 $ 1,173.00 scope of Y<Ork. 

rrota1 LF of curb removed 107 LF \\hlch 
is a 56 LF addition to the scope of 

Remove ExlsUng Curb 51 LF $ $ $ $ $ 54.05 $ 2,756.55 $ 54.05 $ 2,756.55 """"· 
!Total area of asphalt lnslaHed 160 SY 
wtilch Is an addition of 30 SY to the 

Prime Coat 30 SQYD $ $ $ $ $ 30.77 $ 923.10 $ 30.77 $ 923.10 scooe of work. 

rTotal area of asphalt tnstafled 160 SY 
which is en addition of 30 SY to the 

3.5" T'.'J)e SP12.5 A1phalt 30 SQYD $ $ $ $ $ 184.62 $ 5,538.60 $ 184.62 $ 5,538.60 scope of 'M>fk_ 

Total area of asphalt lnstaDed 160 SY 
'Mlich is an addition of 10 SY to the 

12" Stabilized Subgnlda 10 SQYD $ $ . $ $ $ 100.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 100.00 $ 1,000.00 scooe of work:. 

Tota area of asphalt lnstaded 160 SY 
¥.tllch Is an addition of 30 SY to the 

8" Graded Aoaf1!Dato Base 30 SQYD $ $ $ $ $ 92.31 $ 2,769.30 $ 92.31 $ 2,769.30 scope of v.ork. 

OTHER $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 

DIVISION 2 TOTALS I $ I 39,158.05 $ 39,1 58.05 S 39,158.05 $ 

3000 CONCRETE 

Total area of drivev.ays lnsta!led 71.69 
SY IM'lich is an addition of 61.69 SY to 

.,t• Fiber Reinforced Driveway 61.69 SY $ $ $ $ $ 350.00 $ 21,591 .50 $ 350.00 $ 21 ,591 .50 the scope of \Wrk. 

Tota! area of driveways installed 71.69 
SY 't\tllch Is an addition of 61.69 SY to 

e· Stabillzed Drtvewa)'. Subgrade 61.69 SY $ $ . $ $ $ 150.00 $ 9,253.50 $ 150.00 $ 9,253.50 Iha scope of v.or1t. 

Total LF of curb lnstaUed 107 LF v.tiich 
1s a 5 LF reduction to the scope of 

e· Ribbon Curb .5 LF $ $ $ $ $ 53.58 $ (267.90 $ 53.58 $ (267.90) work. 

Tota LF of sidewalk: installed 229 LF 
~ lch Is an addition of 78 LF to the 

4• Fiber Reinforced Sldewalk 78 LF $ $ s $ $ 52.98 $ 4,132.44 $ 52.98 $ 4,132.44 scope of 'M>l"k. 

SUBS QUOTE $ 

OlHER $ $ $ . $ $ $ $ $ 

DIVISION 3 TOTALS I I . $ 34,709.54 $ 34,709.54 $ 34,709.54 $ 

DMSION TOTALS $ I $ 73,117.58 $ 73,867.59 $ 
TOTAL LABOR 

W. COMP & P.R.TAX INCLUDED IN UNIT PRICE $0.00 

TOTAL MATERIAL $ 
SALES TAX 7.0'4 INCLUDED IN UNIT PRICE $ 
TOTAL SUB $ 73,867.59 

SUBTOTAL $ 73,867.59 
INSURANCE & SUB LIABILITY INCLUDED $0.00 

SUBTOTAL $ 73,867.59 

OVERHEAD INCLUDED IN UNIT PRICE $0.00 

FEE INCLUDED IN UNIT PRICE $0.00 
ACCEPTED BY: ___________ _ SUBTOTAL $73,867.59 

$0.00 
DATE: ____________ _ TOTAL $73,867.59 

RNervatlon of rights for extension of contract time as a rnult of the above referenced change of acope 0 Ca lendar Daya. Proposal Total $73,887.59 

Page 1 of 1 8/912023@ 11 :05 PM 

http:73,887.59
http:73,867.59
http:73,867.59
http:73,867.59
http:73,867.59
http:73,867.59
http:73,867.59
http:73,117.58
http:34,709.54
http:34,709.54
http:34,709.54
http:4,132.44
http:4,132.44
http:9,253.50
http:9,253.50
http:39,158.05
http:39,158.05
http:2,769.30
http:2,769.30
http:1,000.00
http:1,000.00
http:5,538.60
http:5,538.60
http:2,756.55
http:2,756.55
http:1,173.00
http:1,173.00
http:24,997.50
http:oUiir.ii


Board of County Commissioners 
Public Works Dept 

State of Florida 

August 15, 2023 

Mr. Michael Dalton, VP 
Dalton Bros., Inc 
P.O. Box 426 
FT. Walton Beach, FL 32579 
Michael@daltonbrothersinc.com 
(850) 226-8333 

Re.: C23-3291 Bob White Dr. Stormwater Improvements Notice of Substantial Completion 

Dear Mr. Dalton: 

Okaloosa County and Dalton Bros., Inc. entered into a contract for the Bob White Dr. Stormwater 
Improvements identified as C23-3291-PW effective January 10, 2023 (the "Contract"). A Notice to Proceed 
was issued by the County (Owner) effective January 30, 2023; as of Change Order Number 2, dated March 
14, 2023, the County had extended the substantial completion date by 20 days with a substantial completion 
date of August 18, 2023 and a final completion date of October 17, 2023. On August 11, 2023 an inspection 
was performed and the work was deemed Substantially Complete. 

Substantial Completion defined in the General Conditions Article One, Section 1.01, Subsection 
40 is the time at which the Work has progressed to the point where, in the opinion of the Engineer, the 
Work is sufficiently complete, in accordance with the Contract Documents, so that the Work can be 
utilized for the purposes for which it is intended. 

As of August 11, 2023, the project is considered substantially complete. The following punch list 
items are identified for correction before final completion: 

Throughout Install sod per RFI 13 

County Driveway Install bollards, cover and chain 

Site Clean-up, remove trailer and dumpster 

North Culvert Install reducing plate per NWFWMD permit 

Respectfully, 

Stephen D. Blalock, P.E. 
OCPW Project Engineer 

mailto:Michael@daltonbrothersinc.com

