
I 

i . CONTRACT: C23-3291-PW I Dalton Brothers, Inc . 
. J Construction of Bob White Drive Stormwater Improve 

EXPIRES:240 Days from NTP J 

CHANGE ORDER FORM l~--------~------~ 
Date: 15 Feb 23 Contract No.: C23-3291-PW Change Order No.: ~2 ___ _ 

Owner: OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

Contractor: Dalton Bros. 

The Contract/ Agreement is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Additional costs and delays due to unforeseen site conditions (Okaloosa Gas line not marked, additional tests of new water line not 
originally incorporated in project). 

Attachments: Contractor proposal 

. . . . . . ·, ,, .. _. . :::·<,·> ~ .. ·.• . CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE -~- ~ 
·, '; .. -:';, . ., '.,.,_ AMOUNT.,· DE~C~IPTIQN. 

·, 

' . ' .· : ; ' 

, Original Contract Price: $ 1,084,425.15 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $ 9,394.13 

Present Contract Price: $ 1,093,819.28 

This Change Order will (add/deduct): $ 7,245.56 

New Contract Price: $ 1,101,064.84 .. .. .. . . -.. ---- . . 
\"\ ~ CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME . •. . ;; - ;,_-::,·-. . • '· . .. . ... ,,· -;_ ,' "¥ 

• 

0DESCRJFTJON 
.. ' 'DATE <?i' NUMBER QJ P1 YS; . .·-·:, - . .. ... -.-c ., 

180 days; 240 days Original Contract Time: 

July 29, 2023; September 28, 2023 Original Substantial Completion Date: 

0 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: 

20 This Change Order will (add/deduct): 

200 days; 260 days New Contract Time: 

August 18, 2023; October 17, 2023 New Substantial Completion Date: 

APPROVALS 
~ Digitally signed by Jason T. Autrey, Jason T. Autrey, P.E., 

/~~C.P.M. C.P.M. / Date: 2023.07.13 09:49:18 -05'00' DATE: ____________ _ REQUESTED BY: 

IA Digitally signed by Stephen Blalock St h Bl I 07/21/2023 PROJECT ENGINEER: ep en a o~~,'!Jate:2023.07.1214:53:0S-OS'OO' DATE: ___________ _ 

DATE:_0_7_/_2_1_/_2_0_2_3 __ _ CONTRACTOR: ___ ~~~------------
l Digitally signed by Faye Douglas F D I 

OWNER: __ a_y_e __ O_U_g_a_S~j_·b_·_at_e:_20_2_3._os_.1_1_14_:s_7_:2_s-o_s·o_o' DATE: ___________ _ 

Insert Name and Title as per Purchasing Manual Thresholds 

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/ Agreement between Contractor and the Owner, and all other contract provisions 
shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically amended in writing, signed by both parties. 

http:2023.07.13
http:1,101,064.84
http:7,245.56
http:1,093,819.28
http:9,394.13
http:1,084,425.15


DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MATERIAL 
UNIT RATE 

UNIT RATE LINE TOTAL 

MOT for Unforseen Delay 17 Days $ $ 23.95 $ 407.15 

Unforeseen Delay Caused By Okaloosa Gas 12 Days $ $ $ 

Unforseen Delay Caused By Okaloosa 
County Water & Sewer 1 Davs $ $ $ 

Delay Caused Bv Weather Events 7 Davs $ $ $ 

Excavation required for installation of testing 
equipment on waterline. 16 SY $ $ 20.69 $ 331.04 
Remove and dispose of sidewalk for 
Okaloosa W&S to make final Waterline 
connections. 22 SY $ $ 39.10 $ 860.20 

48 Hour Pressure Test Water Line and Bae-
T Test Per Okaloosa W&S Specifications 
Testing Administrator & Supervision 

1 LSUM $ $ 

) 

$ 3 600.00 

48 Hour Pressure Test Water Line Per 
Okaloosa W&S Specifications LSUM $ 

$ 
1,380.00 $1,380.00 

Okaloosa County Potable Water Hydrant 
Tao LSUM $ 280.79 $ 280.79 

2" Potable Water Hose and Fittings & 
Sanitized for Potable Water 

1 LSUM $ $ 386.38 $386.38 

Final Cost 
$ 7245.56 

Total Days 20 


